

NEXT ATHLETICS TERM 1 2025 OFFER

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1. Eligibility:

This competition is open to all registrants who enrol in a Next Athletics program:

- commencing in Term 1, 2025, at any participating Belgravia Leisure or Jungle Sports location.
- prior to midday Friday 20th December.
- Employees of Athletics Australia, Belgravia Leisure, Jungle Sports, and their immediate families are not eligible to enter.

2. Entry:

- Entry is automatic upon registration in a qualifying Next Athletics program.
- Only one entry per child registered is allowed.
- Registrants under the age of 18 are permitted to enter, but parental/guardian consent is required to be eligible to enter the competition.
- The competition commences on 19th November 2024 and concludes on 20th December 2024 at 12:30pm Australian Eastern Daylight Time (AEDT).

3. Prizes:

- The term fee for that class will be reimbursed for one participant pe.
- The Prize draw will be conducted at 1pm AEDT on Friday 20th December.
- All draws will take place at the Athletics Australia offices, Level 2, 31 Aughtie Drive, Albert Park VIC 3206.
- Trader Name: Athletics Australia, Level 2, 31 Aughtie Drive, Albert Park VIC 3206.

4. Notification of Winners:

- All winners will be notified by email within two business days of the draw.
- Winners' names will be published on the Next Athletics social media channels and website.
- Winners details will include last name, first initial and postcode published within 30 days.

5. Prize Delivery:

- Class fees will be reimbursed to the payment method used at time of enrolment within 28 days
- In the event that the class is cancelled by Athletics Australia, a class credit will be provided for an alternate class or term.

6. General:

- By entering, participants agree to be bound by these terms and conditions.
- Athletics Australia reserves the right to amend the terms and conditions at any time without prior notice.
- If for any reason the promotion is not capable of running as planned, Athletics Australia reserves the right to cancel, terminate, modify, or suspend the competition.
- If for any reason any aspect of this Promotion is not capable of running as planned, including by reason of computer virus, communications network failure, bugs, tampering, unauthorised intervention, fraud, technical failure or any cause beyond the control of the Promoter, the Promoter may in its sole discretion cancel, terminate, modify or suspend the Promotion and invalidate any affected entries, or suspend or modify a prize, subject to State or Territory regulation.
- The decision of the promoter is final, and no correspondence will be entered into.

8. Privacy:

- Personal information collected in connection with this promotion will be used to contact winners and for promotional purposes.
- By entering, participants consent to the use of their information as described.

9. Contact Information:

• For any queries regarding the competition, contact Athletics Australia at hello@nextathletics.com.au